505255773 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5302544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEE-PIN T'NG	07/02/2014
SAI-MUN LEE	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXART IMAGING (PENANG) SDN. BHD.
Street Address:	PHASE III BAYAN LEPAS FREE INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	PENANG
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	11900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16235118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT 505255773 REEL: 047867 FRAME: 0817

01846-US / PIX-US-0999 Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) CHEE-PIN T'NG (2) SAI-MUN LEE	(4)(5)				
(3)	(6)				
who have made a certa in new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PixArt Imaging (Penang) SDN, BHD.					
America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	e invention entitled	e right, title and interest for the United States of			
for which an application for United States Serial No; or	Leiters Palent was filed on	, and identified by United States			
(a) for which an application for United St	tates Letters Patent was execute	d on,			
any and all United States Letters Patent w continuations, or continuations-in-part ther Protection of Industrial Property to the sake	hich may be granted therefor and reof, and the right to all benefits u d ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue if any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, inder the International Convention for the SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal application shall hereafter act on behalf of said			
application for and obtaining original, divising the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign improvements, and applications for patent	ional, reissued or extended Lette ins and legal representatives, and based thereon, growing out of or ccessors, assigns and legal repre	ender all necessary assistance in making rs Patent of the United States, upon request of a without further remuneration, in and to any related to the said invention; and to execute sentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's			
SiGNED on the date indicated aside our s	ignatures:				
INVENTORS	DAT	E SIGNED			
1) Signature: All I	July	2, 2014			
2) Signature: TIMA	<u>July</u>	2, 2014			
Name: SAI-MUNTLEE					
3) Signature: Name:					
4) Signature: Name:					
5) Signature: Name:					
6) Signature					

PATENT REEL: 043455 FRAME: 0856

Name